502878661 07/03/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2925259

		I.					
SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:							
		/	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
			Name		Execution D	ate	
CURTIS L STEWARD JR						07/03/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	DENTS	SPLY IN	TERNATIONAL INC.				
Street Address:	221 W.	. PHILA	DELPHIA ST. SUITE	60W			
City:	YORK						
State/Country:	PENNS	SYLVA	NIA				
Postal Code:	174012	2991					
Property Type			Number				
Property Type Application Number:		294957					
Application Number:		294957					
Application Number:	ΑΤΑ		705				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to	(717)8- o the e-	705 49-4360 ∙ mail address first; if				ŗ
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number:	e sent to	(717)8- o the e-	705 49-4360 mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it				!
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to	(717)8 o the e- d; if tha 717849 leana.l	705 49-4360 • <i>mail address first; if</i> at <i>is unsuccessful, it</i> 94472 evin@dentsply.com	will be sen			t
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	(717)8 o the e- d; if tha 71784 leana.l DENTS	705 49-4360 mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 94472 evin@dentsply.com SPLY INTERNATIONA	will be sen IL INC.	t via US		t
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to	(717)8- o the e- d; if tha 717849 leana.l DENT9 221 W	705 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>int is unsuccessful, it</i> 94472 evin@dentsply.com SPLY INTERNATIONA . PHILADELPHIA ST. 3	will be sen IL INC.	t via US		t
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to	(717)8 o the e- d; if tha 717849 leana.l DENT9 221 W LEGAL	705 49-4360 mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 94472 evin@dentsply.com SPLY INTERNATIONA	w ill be sen L INC. SUITE 60W	t via US		t
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(717)8- o the e- d; if tha 71784 leana.l DENTS 221 W LEGAL YORK,	705 49-4360 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it</i> 94472 evin@dentsply.com SPLY INTERNATIONA . PHILADELPHIA ST. 3 . DEPARTMENT	w ill be sen L INC. SUITE 60W	t via US		t
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(717)8 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 71784 leana.l DENTS 221 W LEGAL YORK,	49-4360 mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 94472 evin@dentsply.com SPLY INTERNATIONA . PHILADELPHIA ST. 3 . DEPARTMENT , PENNSYLVANIA 174	w ill be sen L INC. SUITE 60W	t via US		t
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(717)8 <i>o the e-</i> <i>d; if tha</i> 717849 leana.I DENTS 221 W LEGAL YORK, I	705 49-4360 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it</i> 94472 evin@dentsply.com SPLY INTERNATIONA . PHILADELPHIA ST. 3 . DEPARTMENT , PENNSYLVANIA 174 RIN-11001.DES.CON	w ill be sen L INC. SUITE 60W	t via US		t
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(717)8 o the e- d; if tha 71784 leana.l DENTS 221 W LEGAL YORK, I I	705 49-4360 <i>mail address first; if</i> <i>it is unsuccessful, it</i> 94472 evin@dentsply.com SPLY INTERNATIONA PHILADELPHIA ST. DEPARTMENT PENNSYLVANIA 174 RIN-11001.DES.CON LEANA LEVIN	w ill be sen L INC. SUITE 60W	t via US		f
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provideo	(717)8 o the e- d; if tha 71784 leana.l DENTS 221 W LEGAL YORK, I I	49-4360 mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 94472 evin@dentsply.com SPLY INTERNATIONA PHILADELPHIA ST. 3 DEPARTMENT PENNSYLVANIA 174 RIN-11001.DES.CON EANA LEVIN leana levin/	w ill be sen L INC. SUITE 60W	t via US		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided	(717)8- o the e- d; if tha 717849 leana.l DENTS 221 W LEGAL YORK, I I	49-4360 mail address first; if at is unsuccessful, it 94472 evin@dentsply.com SPLY INTERNATIONA . PHILADELPHIA ST. 3 . DEPARTMENT , PENNSYLVANIA 174 RIN-11001.DES.CON LEANA LEVIN deana levin/ 07/03/2014	w ill be sen L INC. SUITE 60W	t via US		t

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Curtis L. Steward, Jr., residing at 1361 Grace Circle, Sandwich, IL 60548, ("Inventor" and "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ADJUSTABLE DENTAL MEDIA HOLDER.

X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on July 3, 2014; Serial No. 29/495,705;

X for which an earlier, priority application for a patent was executed in and on US, July 20, 2012 having an application number of 29/427,706; and

WHEREAS, DENTSPLY International Inc. having offices at 221 West Philadelphia Street, York, Pennsylvania 17405-0872 USA (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S. or corresponding Patent Applications anywhere in the world, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

I, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to DENTSPLY International Inc., as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Signed the _	<u>.</u> 3 ^{-d} day of	July	, 2014.	
		G to fl	110	

Curtis L. Steward, Jr.

RECORDED: 07/03/2014